17.0954.01002 Title.02000

February 21, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2342

- Page 1, line 10, remove "One member of the senate and one member of the public, appointed by the"
- Page 1, remove lines 11 through 17
- Page 1, line 18, replace "e." with "One member of the senate and one member of the house of representatives appointed by the chairman of the legislative management. One legislator must be a member of the majority party and one legislator must be a member of the minority party;

b."

- Page 1, line 18, after "The" insert "executive"
- Page 1, line 18, after "services" insert a comma
- Page 1, line 18, remove "a designee of"
- Page 1, line 18, replace the second "director" with "executive director's designee"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "f." with "c."
- Page 1, line 19, replace "an agency" with "a children's advocacy center or similar organization"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "leads the collaboration of" with "assists in"
- Page 1, line 21, after the first "the" insert "executive"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "g." with "d."
- Page 1, line 23, after the first "the" insert "executive"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "h." with "e."
- Page 1, line 24, after "instruction" insert a comma
- Page 1, line 24, replace "a designee of the superintendent" with "the superintendent's designee"
- Page 2, remove line 1
- Page 2, line 2, replace "j." with "f."
- Page 2, remove line 3
- Page 2, line 4, replace "Dakota united" with:
 - "g. The executive director of the Indian affairs commission, or the executive director's designee"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "2." with "3. The executive director of the department of human services, or the executive director's designee, shall convene the task force."

Page 2, line 7, replace "3." with "4."

Page 2, line 14, replace "4." with "5."

Renumber accordingly